
 
 

 

2025-26 Important Dates - Semester 1 

  Date 
  Event 

Thursday, July 31st   Onboarding and School Pictures 11-2pm or 4-7pm 

Wednesday, August 13   First Day of School 

 Monday, September 1   NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS – Labor Day 

Thursday, September 4   5:00-6:30pm – OVS Open House & School pictures  

Monday, September 15  PTO Meeting 

Friday, October 3   NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS—Teacher Professional Development Day 

Thursday, October 9   Last Day for Q1 Work (HARD DEADLINE) @ 11:59pm  

Friday, October 10 
 End of Quarter 1 

 11-12th grade Quarter 2 Kickoff Meeting @ 9:30am 

Week of October 13   Parent Teacher Conferences Week  

Monday, October 13 
 NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

• ONLINE Parent Teacher Conferences 1-7:30pm 

Thursday, October 16   ONLINE Parent Teacher Conferences 4-7:30pm 

Friday, October 17  NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

Tuesday, October 21   Pre-ACT—9th-10th GRADE MUST COME ON-SITE THIS DAY TO TEST!   

Monday, October 27  PTO Meeting 

Tuesday, November 4   NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS—Teacher Planning Day 

Monday, November 10  PTO Meeting 

Monday, November 17   K-5 Math & Reading Night 5:30-7pm 

November 24-28    NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS-Thanksgiving Recess  

Monday, December 1  PTO Meeting 

Thursday, Dec 18 
  Last Day for Q2Work (HARD DEADLINE) @ 11:59pm  

• School-Wide Winterfest Celebration @ 1:30-3:00pm 

Friday, Dec 19 
 End of Quarter 2   

 NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

December 22 – January 2  
  NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS 

 (School resumes on January 5th)  

 

 


